
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

110TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

L. D. 1639 

(Filing No. S-359) 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to S.P. 630, L.D. 1639, Bill, "AN 

ACT Concerning the Protection of Incapacitated and Dependent 

Adults." 

Amend the Bill by inserting at the end before the Fiscal 

Note the following: 

'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 

from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

HU11AN SERVICES,DEPARTMENT OF 

Regional Social Services 

Positions 

Personal Services 

All Other 

Capi tal Exj:enditures 

Total 

Statement of Fact 

1981-82 

(12) 

$145,089 

27,040 

7,344 

$179,473 

1982-83 

(12 ) 

$191,713 

27,040 

$218,753' 

This amendment adds an appro9riation to carry out the intent 

of this legislation. 

(Sen. Huber). ~/ j 

"'AME: ?>~/~~ 
COUNTY: Cumberland 

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule II-A. 

June 9, 1981 (Filing No. S-359) 




