

L.D. 1639

D. OF R.

HUMAN

STATE OF MAINE (Filing No. S-359) SENATE 110TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to S.P. 630, L.D. 1639, Bill, "AN ACT Concerning the Protection of Incapacitated and Dependent Adults."

Amend the Bill by inserting at the end before the Fiscal Note the following:

'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

	1981-82	1982-83
N SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
Regional Social Services		
Positions	(12)	(12)
Personal Services	\$145,089	\$191,713
All Other	27,040	27,040
Capital Expenditures	7,344	<u> </u>
Total	\$179,473	\$218,753'

## Statement of Fact

This amendment adds an appropriation to carry out the intent of this legislation.

(Sen. Huber) 5. Julin NAME: COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

June 9, 1981

(Filing No. S-359)